

SOUTHERN UNION GATHERING COMPANY

PRODUCTION AND ALLOWABLES

SCHEDULE I

(AZTEC OIL AND GAS COMPANY-GRENIER #3)

AS ORIGINALLY CALCULATED

<u>MONTH</u>	<u>DELIVERABILITY</u>	<u>ALLOWABLES</u>	<u>PRODUCTION</u>	<u>ALLOWABLES CANCELLED</u>	<u>ALLOWABLES REALLOCATED</u>	<u>OVER</u>	<u>UNDER</u>	<u>ACCUMULATED STATUS</u>	
								<u>OVER</u>	<u>UNDER</u>
								2,809	
1955									
September	277	5,795	4,594				1,201	1,608	
October	"	6,099	4,365				1,734		126
November	"	6,112	6,439			327		201	
December	"	10,457	5,897				4,560		4,359
TOTAL 1955		28,463	21,295			327	7,495		4,359
1956									
January	277	11,086	4,118				6,968		11,327
February	200	1,454	4,001			2,547			8,780
March	"	5,093	4,976				117		8,897
April	"	5,186	5,970			784			8,113
May	"	4,375	5,413			1,038			7,075
June	"	4,180	4,654			474			6,601
July	"	5,505	6,132	5,857	879	5,605			996
August	217	5,592	5,840			248			748
September	"	3,650	5,659			2,009		1,261	
October	"	7,314	5,283				2,031		770
November	"	8,085	4,969				3,116		3,886
December	"	5,934	4,840				1,094		4,980
TOTAL 1956		67,454	61,855	5,857	879	12,705	13,326		4,980
1957									
January	217	8,390	4,224		725		4,891		9,871
February	"	7,529	3,059				4,470		14,341
March	"	5,372	1,946				3,426		17,767
April	"	5,322	259				5,063		22,830
May	"	5,324	3,800				1,524		24,354
June	"	7,096	4,131				2,965		27,319
July	"	6,919	5,935				984		28,303
August	"	4,307	5,705			1,398			26,905
September	"	6,151	5,358				793		27,698
October	"	7,014	4,550				2,464		30,162
November	"	7,518	4,917				2,601		32,763
December	"	11,888	4,449				7,439		40,202
TOTAL 1957		82,830	48,333		725	1,398	36,620		40,202
1958									
January	217	5,052	3,416	8,473	1,047	5,790			34,412
February	224	2,901	3,957			1,056			33,356
March	"	5,842	4,688				1,154		34,510
April	"	7,099	3,382				3,717		38,227
May	"	8,038	4,528				3,510		41,737
June	"	4,460	5,289			829			40,908
July	"	1,054	5,557	28,024	3,272	29,255			11,653
August	"	167	5,283			5,116			6,537
September	"	1,881	4,949			3,068			3,469
October	"	1,807	5,431			3,624			155
November	"	4,447	4,291				156		1
December	"	6,304	4,193				2,111		2,112
TOTAL 1958		49,052	54,964	36,497	4,319	48,738	10,648		2,112
1959									
January	224	4,488	1,705		1,695		4,478		6,590
February	198	4,160	4,498			338			6,252
March	"	4,517	4,117				400		6,652
April	"	3,707	4,701			994			5,658
May	"	2,220	4,359			2,139			3,519
June	"	2,811	4,381			1,570			1,949
July	"	3,215	4,814			1,599			350
TOTAL 1959		25,118	28,575		1,695	6,640	4,878		350